Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Interest in Trademark License

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CATALYST NATURAL GAS, LLC		12/27/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
CATALTST NATURAL GAS, ELC		12/21/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc.
Street Address:	111 Market Place
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78687421	CATALYST ENERGY
Serial Number:	78810803	NO REGRETS
Serial Number:	78677478	CATALYST ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 202-756-8000

 Email:
 sabrown@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Brown

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 600 13th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070626-0066

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0528

900113224

7868742

CO UDS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Brown
Signature:	/Sarah Brown/
Date:	08/06/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Contellation Natural Gas LLC SI#pa source=Contellation Natural Gas LLC SI#pa	· ·

source=Contellation Natural Gas LLC SI#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0529

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

(Catalyst Natural Gas, LLC)

WHEREAS, Catalyst Supply Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as the "Licensor") having an address at 2002 Summit Boulevard, Suite 1200 Atlanta, Georgia 30319, has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1-A, which trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Licensor has granted to Catalyst Natural Gas, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (herein referred to as the "Debtor"), having an address at 2002 Summit Boulevard, Suite 1200 Atlanta, Georgia 30319, a license to use the Trademarks pursuant to and in accordance with the terms of that certain License Agreement effective as of December 13, 2007, between Licensor and Debtor, as licensee, (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "License Agreement");

WHEREAS, Debtor has entered into an ISDA Master Agreement dated as of December 27, 2007 with Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc. (together with its successors and assigns, "Secured Party"), and all schedules, annexes, confirmations, and transactions thereunder (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ISDA Master Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the ISDA Master Agreement Debtor has entered into a Security Agreement dated as of December 27, 2007 (as amended, supplemented, replaced, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of Secured Party, pursuant to which Debtor has granted to Secured Party, a security interest in all present and future right, title, and interest of Debtor in and to the License Agreement, including Debtor's rights to use the Trademarks and all reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof thereunder and all proceeds thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance, and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the ISDA Master Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further confirm, and put on the public record, its grant to Secured Party of a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the grant of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement; the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Secured Party's address is 111 Market Place, Suite 500, Baltimore, MD 21202.

HOUSTON\2140615 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0530

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Catalyst Natural Gas, LLC has duly executed or caused this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed as of December 27, 2007.

CATALYST NATURAL GAS, LLC, by its sole member Catalyst Energy Holdco, LLC

Name:

Fernando F. de Agüero

Title:

Manager

Signature Page to CNG Trademark Security Agreement Supplement

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0531

Schedule 1-A

Trademarks

Ç.	IRAUEMAKKS	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	OWNER
1.	CATALYST ENERGY	78687421	3341278	Catalyst Supply Services, Inc.
7.	NO REGRETS	78810803	3327293	Catalyst Supply Services, Inc.
3.	CATALYST ENERGY	78677478	3132477	Catalyst Supply Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 08/06/2008